

State Versus Ranjit Singh @ Jeeta (CHA-9-2023)

Present: Ms. Shikha, APP for the State.  
Accused Ranjit Singh @ Jeeta on bail, represented by Ms.  
Mamta Rana Advocate.

No DW is present. Accused closed the evidence vide  
separate statement.

Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed judgment of even  
date, accused Ranjit Singh @ Jeeta convicted under Section 9 of Punjab  
Good Conduct Prisoners (Temporary Release) Act, 1962. As per record,  
accused Ranjit Singh @ Jeeta remained in custody from 17.12.2022 till  
22.02.2023. The said period of sentence undergone by accused is set of  
as per the provisions of Section 428 Cr.P.C. Therefore, he has already  
undergone the sentence. He is released accordingly. Attested copy of the  
judgment be supplied to the accused free of cost immediately. Bail bonds,  
surety bonds, sapurdari bonds stand discharged. File be consigned to the  
record room after due compliance.

**Pronounced in open court**  
**19.07.2023**

*Sunita Chauhan, Stenographer Gr. II.*

**(Jagmeet Singh) PB0394**  
**Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,**  
**Garhshankar**