

9 2024 Cha State v. Gurmel Singh

Present: APP for the State.
 Accused in custody (produced).

 Accused produced by jail authorities through V.C. let
production warrant of accused be issued for 19.07.2024.

 No PW is present. Remaining PWs be also summoned for
19.07.2024.

Date of Order: 05.07.2024.
yatin kumar, Stenographer-III

(Parsmeet Rishi) PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Samana, UID No. PB0389.